

Agenda - Final-revised

Equity, Inclusion, Youth, & The Arts Committee

	Councilmember David Mann Councilmember P.G. Sittenfeld Councilmember Jan-Michele Kearney	

PRESENTATIONS

Apple Street Senior Project- Nest BOLD- Jenny Berg

Appointed-Holly Hankinson

Masks We Wear Project- Sara Vance & Leslie Daly

1. <u>202000998</u> RESOLUTION, submitted by Andrew W. Garth, Interim City Solicitor, on July 30, 2020, EXPRESSING Cincinnati City Council's belief that racism is a public health crisis in the City of Cincinnati; and further EXPRESSING City Council's commitment to improving the quality of life and health of the City's minority residents.

Sponsors: Sittenfeld, Kearney and Young

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>TRANSMITTAL</u>

RESOLUTION

SUPPLEMENTAL

2. 202001003 ORDINANCE, (EMERGENCY), submitted by Andrew W. Garth, Interim City Solicitor, on July 31, 2020. ESTABLISHING the Racial Equity In Policy Task Force ("Task Force"), a joint effort of the City of Cincinnati and the Cincinnati Health Department, which shall have the mission of making recommendations to the Mayor and City Council regarding policy recommendations for the dismantling of systemic and institutional racism, and determining how best to promote racial equity throughout the City of Cincinnati; and DETERMINING that the task force shall recommend to the Mayor and City Council policy proposals addressing minority health inequities, including using a systematic and data-driven focus on poverty, economic mobility, and other factors that impact the social determinants of health impacting racial inequities in our community.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>TRANSMITTAL</u> <u>EMERGENCY ORDINANCE</u>

ADJOURNMENT